HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

IV #

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.#
(Two Copies) I-171 - Yes, No
EXIT VISA: Yes No

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM TRAN QUY N E P

Last Middle First

Current Address _l Npgupin bind Clusw. 0 SE Q8  HCM
Jd Jd
Date of Birth - .10y 0O Place of Birth J?Q&;L, L44
5 q

Previous Occupationgbefore 1975) Mq‘aﬁq,
(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From 0. |C - X To A -1¢-82

SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship
h[é}(241 JAan xdon.

Po poy 4p9292

_M‘_&_Lgn TL 60640

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so.

Date Prepared:




Page 2

S. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

6.

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVESJ DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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* S.I:NEY R YATES  _ 2234 Ravaoms toues Ot B

i Congress of the Enited States ”'5:“::»
R Ao BHouge of Representatives 1100 oo arumn
Washington, BE 20515

August 18, 1988

Bruce A. Beardsley, Director

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy

Bangkok, Thailand

APO San Francisco, California 96346

Dear Mr. Beardsley:

I am writing .on behalf of my constituent,
Ms. Ngan Thi TRAN (an American citizen) of
Chicago, Illinois 60640. You
may recall that I have written previously to
inquire on the status of a petition filed by Ms. Tran
for her brother, Nhiep Quy TRAN (IV # 54225). Mr. Tran
was issued a Letter of Introduction on June 25, 1984.

I understand that significant discussions have been
taking place and that we may soon see some movement
in visa processing. I hope that Mr. Tran's name has
been included in the list of names presented to the
appropriate officials for possible immigration.

I would be most grateful if you would check on
the status of Mr. Tran's petition and advise me of
any information that you can share regarding its®
likely disposition. If I can be of any help in this
or any other matter, please do not hesitate to contact
me.

With kindest regards,

Sincerely yours,

SIDNEY R. YATES
Member of Congress
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205

7 ." ‘Ij
&. : 'E)O.c SiITW &Ull-l ”L“e’}\
Ngay |8 thang [© nam 1988
hia Gug/nis T LCua W N GGUA

Bo4 Gia=Dinh Ti-Nhén Chinh-Tri Vift-Nam cé nhin dugc thd
vd hd'sd cla Onclla xin doan-ty gia=didh cho thén-nhin. Chung
té4 thinh-thfc cam dn Ons/Bl da td long tin-tdohs va hu&ng-dng
hoat-dong cla Héi ctrong cong-tac nhin-dao dd' dudc thay than-
nhén chdng ta som dudc dodn-ty véi gla-didh.

Chung téi dang mic tidén vi‘c lap danh-sdch cda quy
than-uhnn hi§n cdn b} giam cid hay di dudc tu-do va cing gla-dinh
mdh rdi Vide Nam thoo chudng trinh Ra Di Trit Td (Orderly
Departure Program) dc nap cho cd-qunn co thid-quyen hau nguyon-
vong cha Ong/Bd som ddoc kct-quﬁ tot-dep. Tromg truéng-hop
Ong/Ba chua 13p hd-ed cho thin-nhdn dd'dude dodn-cy gla-diah,
xin Ong/Ba diad chi-t1dt ly-l;ch trong_ cac méu didh kem va 61
den chdn; e8t. nch; thdi. chung toi cung do-nghi dhglsa tiop-xuc
voi co-quan thicn-aguypn dia-phddng ds xugrticn chh-tuc lap
ho-8é qua chdbns-trinh Ra D1 Trct-Td Néu dhg/la dc app doh,
xin_Ong/Bd gdl ddn HQL chung tdi bdn sao mid don nop qua chuonmg-
trinh nay.

v Vi ly=do HL hogt-dong co tinh—cach tu-nguycn. xin Ong/Ba
noi khi | gdL chd hay ha--d déa Hi1, vui long dith 'kem mdt phong
bi‘co ddn tem dc'cicn viqc phudc dap.

JON .
“ Tiqn ddy, HQi cung 'di dén Ong/Bd ban sa0 bdc thy cua
Ton,-frdén; Ngoai-Giao Hoa-Ky da’ gdi déd 481 va vérn-dd ti-nhin
chinh-tri va chiéng-trinh Ra D1 Trat-Td Bodn-Ty Gia-Dinh.

Chu Tich

Tran-:rgng chao Ons/lc.
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR[ VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635

* -POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM I\/#; Ofiﬁ 228"
" VEWLA O19663.1

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so ‘that
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Doparture Program
can be established.

/ /\-
Applicant in Vietnam TKAN Uy NHULEP
Last Middle First

A - A ? ~ .
Curvent Address _ || NGIIYEN DiNef CHIEL Lo 5é/ 2 Hocmmma/v:emm

Date of Birth J:H'\é 24 tﬂ&g Place of Birth PHL)l Lylﬁ ViETAAM

Names of Accampanying Relatives/Dependents

Menl

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: E‘mu;[uNh\jﬁ;{ﬁzﬁ To 'EAN 157 1982
Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.S. :

NAME RELATIONSHIP NAME RELATIONSHIP

NGAN TH{ TRAN SIS TER.

Form Campleted By:

NGCGAN  THI{ TRAN .
Name

HOLS < T
— . TON Tx T705Y

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do

so. Also, persons in the U.S., who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam
on INS Form I-130 must do so.




, INTAKE FORM
MAU DON VE LY LICH

APPLICANT FOR ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM:.
" ~ / . ~7/
TEN) t _TRAN (LY ] NHIEP
NAME Last (Tén Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Tén gq
DATE,PLACE OF BIRTH : _ b7 N 24 _ ELY-
1AM,NGI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX \NAM hay NU) : Male (Nam) : ¥ Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS : Single (Doc than): ¥ Married (co lap gia dinh)

(Tinh trang gia dinh)} R ,
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : _41 NGUYEN DinW i€y L0 96 Quin 3

(Dia chi tai VN)
: Ho L4l prinH VIETAAM

POLITICAL PRISONER {(CO 1a T binh tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co)¥ _ No(Khonc

: If yes(Néu Co): Fromjﬁ): 1915 To(Dén) : 2

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION:

; Hokr
C*MP (TRAI TU )

: N R BAC i
__ROFESSION (Nghe Nghiep):  pHvyeician)

EDUCATION IN U.S. s P
(DU HOC TAI MY) Co
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN)}:_ Rank (Cap Bac):

at ) - - - N4 ~
THiEw TA Ti€u DOAN QUAN Y Du | 80 PUAN Gefso

VN GOVERNMENT :__Pog#tion (Chuc Vy): bac sifsiQuan witw HuAN TedweDate (Nam) :
(Trong chinh: phu VN) r“-""“‘”/msﬂlu‘fa& UFF(CL GF %y rany HENAL &

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes(Co) :¥ IV Number (s6 hd s0): v a54 225 No(Khonq)

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (S® nquoi di theo):

2
MAILING, ADDRESS IN VM: 44 weuvfl dite ewifli 15 56 quin 3

(Dxa chi 1lién lac . , . )

NAME ADDRESS OF : TRAN  THI NEAN

SPONSOR/RELATIVE '

‘Tén,Dia chi Than nhan :

hay Nguoi Bao Trd)

U.S. CITIZEN :{Co_quoc tich Hoa Ky):y ‘ No (Khdng) ;

‘!ELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Lién he voi nguoi o VN) Qi TE

NAMB AND SIGNATURE : i fuet
‘\DDRBSS OF INFORMANT
:en,Dia Chl,Chu Ky ,BT
sua ngudi dién don nay)
JATE : 19 -

1




EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand

To Wwhom It May Concern: June 25, 1984
TRAN QUY NHIEP born 24 July 1940 (IV-054229%)
Residing at: 11 Nguyen Dinh Chieu Lo 56

Quan 3,

T.P. Ho Chi Minh

l

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day 0i-
Bangkok, Thai-lan, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky, voi
dieu kien ho duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam, va duoc phon? yan
qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Tracn Ty Nan (UNHCR).
Chung tol yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh gung
nhung giay to can thiet de roi viet Nam. /The American Embagysy
gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok,
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the Unjted
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High
Commissioner for fafugees (UNHCR). We request the authoritlgs to
issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave Vietmam.

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet{ Nam
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky, so. /The names jbove
have been submitted to the vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR on

the Awcrican Visa Entry Working List, serial number 0196€3.1

Slncgﬁé@yqt

(N7
=)
1 Colfn

0 or ‘8

Orobiy Regarture Office
opP: TPD

CAT I/1V: TS/sn

0DP-1
10/82



HOI Ddng Quin Tr)
Board of Directors

KHUC M ThO
TRAN kv DUNC WS
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'_H01 Gia anh Tu N'han Chinh TIri Viet Nam hpat (ng bat vu 181,
l:huan tuy xa h01 va nhan a'ao nham muc dich vem tro cho viec tra’

tu do va doan tu gqia dainh cho cac ti nh&n c¢hinh tri VN.
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HS' thiet tha keu goi Cong Dogg hJong L{'ng hoat 'a'sng c‘,xa Ho1

bang cach than gia t tich cgc va trQ,than Hoi Vien, Neu quy v1
nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho b1et nhdng chi tiet sau day:
- A ~— . .
Ho va Ten: __ TRAN TH NEAL)
ai.a chi : _
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HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHI\'H TRI VIET-NAM
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H01 Gla -Bmh Tu N'han Chlnh Tr1 Viet Nam hpat (ng bat vu 151,
thuan tuv xa h01 va nhan H’ao nham myc dich yem tro cho v1ec tra’
tu do va doan tu qia dlnh cho cac td nh&n chinh trl VN.

/

Ha’ thiet tha keu gc>1 Cong Dong hdcng L{ng hoat ‘cTGng cpa H01

bang cach than gia ¢ tich clc va tr ¢ ,than HOi Vien, Neu quy v1
; A
nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho biet nhdng chi tiet sau day:

Ho va Tgn: TRAN __THI &N

Bia chi
¢ HousTont TX 7054
-Elen thoal (55 (nha)
Ten than nhin trong danh sach “td nhan cKinh tri cua H01

- ™~

Lién he gia ainh voi tu nhan chinh tri:
(Cha, Me, V3, Anh,@ Em v.ov.)
! / ’ , /
X1n quy vi cho biet quy v1 co the EBng gop bang cach ndo
cho H01
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. INTAKE FORM
MAu DON VE LY LICH

APPLICANT FOR ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM:
A / '\/

NAME (TEN) : _TRAN QLY i NHIEP _

’ Last (Tén Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Tén gqi)

DATE,PLACE OE BIRTH : _ o7 | 24 _ _labp

(NAM,NGI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)

SEX (NAM hay NU) : Male (Nam) : x Female (Nu):

MARITAL STATUS : Single (Doc than): ¥ Married (co lap gia dinh):

(Tinh trang gia dinh): R ,
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : _41 NGUYEN DiNH CHIEY Lo 96 QuAN 3
(Dia chi tai VN)

: Ho tail MINH , VIETNAM

POLITICAL PRISONER {Co_la Td binh tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co)¥X  No(Khong):

: If yes (Néu Co) : From('r;i):jm1g 147" To (Dén) :{11@, “7_‘ 14£2
4] 7

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION:
CAMP (TRAI TU )

. bAc St
PROFESSION (Nghe Nghiép) : PHYS(CLAN

EDUCATION IN U.S.

(DU HOC TAI MY) g THIED TA' TiEL Doan QuAN ¥ DT, 88 uAn bo/Si10-48¢
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN}: Rank (Cap Bac) : _MATOR_ASSI - .

VN GOVERNMENT :__Position (Chuc vu) : bAo St))s;@um KtEM HLIAM mgdw‘oate(Nam) 2 14Tk-75
(Trong chinh phu VN) PHYSTc A /TN STRUCTOR. OF F(CER Ges s Tary HEMML SCrool

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes (Co) :X IV Number (sO hd so): v n5h4 I2c~ No(Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (S nguoi di theo):

?

AP - ~ A

MAILING ADDRES§ IN VN: 44 WEUYEN DiNH ewify LD B4 QUAN 3

(Dia chi 1ién lac

tai VN) _MHoeuiming &L TY 5 \LLETNAM
NAME ADDRESS OF : TRAN __ THL  NEAN
SPONSOR/RELATIVE )

(Tén,Dia chi Than nhan : . ldbu&"_vn Tx 1 Zbd"l*

hay Ngudi Bao Trag)
U.S. CITIZEN : (Co_quoc tich Hoa Ky): ¥ No (Khdng) :

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Lién hé voi nguoi 6 VN): ciate

i RUOT
NAME AND SIGNATURE : Lo i liin o §

ADDRESS OF INFORMANT /j
('Ien Dia Ch:.,Chu Ky ,BT
cua ngudi dién don nay)

DATE : N 13 1985
Month (ThaRg) _  Dav(ngav) Yoar fnam)




EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand
June 25, 1984

Tran Thi Ngan
Houston, TX 77054
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits from
the Vietnamese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they
should first apply at the People's Committee of the district, or
village, in which they live. They should present this Letter of
Introduction when they apply.

We have already included the names of your relatives on a list
of persons whom we have accepted for movement to Thailand, where
they can apply for admission to the United States. We sent this
list to the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
(UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. This list
will not be available to the local authorities where your
relatives live. But your relatives' number on that list is
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
gquarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission.

The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide
such letters, buégihe local authorities may not always act on
them. We have no @ohtrol over the Vietnamese authorities at any
level. At this point, we (and you) have done all we can do;
getting an Exit Permit depends now on-your relatives and the
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply
several times. There is nothing we can do to help.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in the
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us. »

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for
an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our
address when writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program
Americdn Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346
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POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so -that
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Dopu'r.uu Program

can be established.

Agplicant in Vietnam TKAN ___%— _NH%EL__
First
Current Address Ll MGUYFN DiN OH\EJJ Low_}_wewam

Date of Birth Ty 20U 5 1940  Place of am.n EHH L‘/ ANETNAM
| Names of Accampanying Relatives/Dspendents
F . .

Nl

Time Spent in a Re-education Cmp: Dates: Fram T))NE )5;{5[‘_75 'TI;AN 3% [ﬁfL

Names of lhlanm/hcqumunon in the U.S.

NAME RELATIONSHIP NAME RELATIONSHIP
NGAN TH{ TRAN SISTER

Form Campleted By:
NGCAN TH{ TRAN.
Name

Hous TX
. , TON Tx T705Y

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do
0. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam

on INS Form I-130 must do so.




Joint Voluntary Agency Reps.
Consular Section ~ ODP

Box 58

American Embassy

APO San Francisco 96346

Dear Person,

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Relationship and accompanying documents conterning
Tran Quy Nhiep (1l person). Mr. Nhiep's sister : Tran Thi Ngan is hoping to be reun-
ited with her brother through the Orderly Departure Program.

Tran Thi Ngan, and if needed, a Lutheran Congregation will serve as sponsors in this

cage :
TRAN THI NGAN

Houston, Texas 77006

Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Service will act as the VOLAG.

Your Asgsistance in this matter is appreciated.

ol

Copies : Jim Godeman, LIRS, New York
Jack O'Donnell, Regional Consultant
Tran Thi Ngan

rauston Area Otlice Serving Houston ana Ship Chunnet Area
ST W Alab vna Sute 503 Houston Ta /7008 (713) 521 0110 |

) Social Service G- oo
\ of Texas, Inc.t¢ U &1

Lutheran l:sﬁz;l

Fath Actve in Love —Dedicated (0 Service

REFUGEE SERVICES

An sllhale of Lutheran mmugraton and Relugee Service

September 20, 1982 -

Re: Tran Quy Nhiep (1 person) i

Sincerely,

Vetri, A lfllainn.

Victoria Williams
Coordinator ,
Hougston Area Office for L.I.R.S.
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